FIRST INFORMATION OF ACTION CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

FIRSTHINFORMATIO

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphai West

FIR No. 54(02)2024 IPS u/s 153-A/147/148/447/448/397/427/34 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act.

(Corresponding FIR No. 0(876)(12)2023 G-SPM-PS u/s 153-A/147/148/447/448/397/427/34 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act)

Date & hour of occurrence: 27/11/2023 & 28/11/2023

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
05/02/2024 at 11.10 am	At the residence of the complainant, Dewlahland, KCC, Imphal East / About 3.5 Km North East	05/02/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

informant and attes	ted by the signature of	the officer recording it.		
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused -	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Vahneikim Singson (43) D/o Helmet Singson of Dewlahland, Imphal East.	Unidentified groups suspected to be members of Meitei organization such as Meitei Leepun, Kangleipak Kanba Lup (KKL), Arambai Tenggol numbering about 1500-2000 people	Promoting enmity between different groups, rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapon, criminal trespass, house trespass, robbery, damage with common intention by using arms or ammunition	SI L. John Singh will pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached  "IC,OC/IPS  05/02/2024  Officer-tn-charge		Punishable / u/s 153- A/147/148/447/448/397/ 427/34 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act		

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation : IC.OC/IPS

05/02/2024

Officer-in-charge
IMPHAL POLICE STATION
Imphal West Dist., Manipus



Case FIR No. 54 (02) 2024 IPS U/S 153-1 147/148/447/448/397/427/34 IPC & 25 (1-C) A. Act.

To,

The Officer In-charge, Gamnom Sapormeina Police Station, Kangpokpi District Manipur.

Subject: Report on lost of movable properties.

OC/IPS
O5/02/2024
Officer-in-charge
IMPHAL POLICE STATION
Imphal West Dist., Manipur

I have the honour to state on Date 27/11/2023 and 28/11/2023, Some unidentified groups suspected to be the members of Meitei Organisation such as Meitei Leepun, Kangleipak Kanba Lup (KKL), Arambai Tengol with numbering about 1500 – 2000 Leepun, Carrying sophisticated weapons, forcefully entered our residence at Dewlahland, people, carrying sophisticated weapons, forcefully entered our residence at Dewlahland, KCC, Imphal East, PO Imphal East, PS Porompat and looted all properties after much resistance from the Centre Arm Forces.

The total approximate value of the lost is estimated to be Rs. 5,03,000/- (Rupees Five lakhs Three thousand).

So, I therefore requested you to kindly register this case and take the necessary legal action against the culprits according to the law.

Date: 22th December, 2023

This report is treated as o.t. of FIR NO. 6(876)(12)7023 G-SPM-PS V/S 153A/147/148/447/448/397/427/ U/S 153A/147/148/447/448/397/427/ 34 IPC & 25(1-C) A.A.C. Yours sincerely,

Vahreikim Sington

(VAHNEIKIM SINGSON)

Age - 43 Yrs.

D/o Hemlet Singson

Add: Dewlahland

P.S- Imphal East Phone- 8731852383

Officer-In-Charge
Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kanepokpi District, Manipur